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Nebraska Child Care & Adult Food Program 

Home Sponsors 

Child Nutrition Services 
Brooke Ankersen, Director 
April Seibert, Program Assistant 
1818 Court Street, Suite #3 
Beatrice, NE  68310 
Phone (402) 806-4477 
Phone (800) 927-7122 
Brooke Ankersen brooke@gocns.net 
April Seibert april@gocns.net  
Website https://gocns.net/   

Family Service Association (Lincoln) 
Megan, Evenson, Director of Youth 
Development     
& Child Care Nutrition  
Jenny Wallinger, Program Supervisor  
501 S. 7th  
Lincoln, NE  68508 
Phone (800) 642-6481  
Phone (402) 441-7924 
Fax (402) 441-4889 
Megan Evenson 
mevenson@familyservicelincoln.org  Jenny 
Wallinger jwallinger@familyservicelincoln.org 
Website: https://familyservicelincoln.org/child-
care-food-program/  

Midwest Child Care Association 
Janet Herzog, Executive Director  
Kim Bassler,  Home Area Representative  
7701 Pacific Street, Suite 200  
Omaha, NE   68114 
Phone (402) 551-2379 
Fax (402) 551-7198  
Janet Herzog  
jherzog@midwestchildcare.org Kim 
Bassler kbassler@midwestchild.org  
Website https://midwestchildcare.org  

Provider’s Network, Inc.  
Carrie Sullivan, Executive Director   
Lara Brown, Administrative Assistant   
145 North 46th Street, Suite #5  
Lincoln, NE  68503 
Phone (402) 464-4335 
Phone (402) 450-2962 
Carrie Sullivan csullivan@pnicacfp.com 
Lara Brown lbrown@pnicacfp.com 
Website https//pnicacfp.org   

Offutt AFB Child Development Center  
Pearl Alimo, Family Childcare Coordinator  
Rosalyn Johnson, Chief, Child & Adult Services 
Flight 55 FSS/FSFC 
105 Washington Square, Suite #136 
Offutt AFB, NE  68113 
Phone (402) 294-9016 
Phone (402) 294-8103 
Fax (402) 294-0083 
Pearl Alimo pearl.alimo@us.af.mil  
Rosalyn Johnson rosalyn.johnson@offutt.af.mil  

Nebraska Child Care & Adult Food Program 

Phone (800) 731-2233 or (402) 471-2488 

Website: https//www.education.ne.gov/ns 
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